RELEASE OF LIABILITY - WAIVER OF ALL POSSIBLE CLAIMS and ASSUMPTION OF RISK

To: CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION
12, Akathiotis Sunset Gardens,
7560 Pervolia, Larnaca, Cyprus

PARTICIPANT' S NAME:	
Address:	
Date of Birth:	
Contact tel.:	

ACTIVITIES: All activities organized by or sponsored by or through CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION, including but not limited to: being present at the facilities, and/or premises, and/or sport facilities, and/or demonstration areas, of CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION, participating any athletic games, traveling for training, athletic games, celebration events, gala, and/or any other event, in Cyprus or abroad.

I declare that I understand the nature of **CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION** activities ("activities") and that I am qualified, in good health and in proper physical condition to participate in such "activities". I acknowledge that if I believe and/or consider that the "activities" are unsafe, I will immediately discontinue participating in the "activities" and/or withdraw.

I desire and wish to participate in the above activities sponsored or organized by CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION. I understand that in order for CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION to accept my application to participate in the above activities, I must agree to be bound by this Release of Liability, Waiver of all possible claims and Assumption of Risk.

In consideration of **CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION** accepting my application, and me being permitted to participate in the above activities, I agree to the present Release of Liability, Waiver of all possible claims and Assumption of Risk.

I waive any and all claims I may now and in the future have against, and release from all liability and agree not to sue CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION, their officers, employees, instructors, trainers (volunteer or other), agents, sponsors or representatives (collectively the "Released Parties") for any personal injury, death, property damages, expenses or loss sustained by me as a result of my participation in the above activities due to any cause whatsoever, including, without limitation, negligence, breach of statutory duty including duties arising from occupier's liability legislation, on the part of the Released Parties.

I am aware and acknowledge that CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION does not provide any insurance coverage for its members, athletes, invitees, guests, visitors and participants to the activities and I am liable and I undertake the responsibility for all costs and expenses to insure myself and/or the minor participant, for any personal injury, health and medical care, death and

property damages. I agree that I will be fully responsible for all costs and expenses which may be incurred in providing any special services to myself, any costs of medical care, special travel, medical attention or other special expenses for myself personally, and to reimburse the Released Parties and its staff for all costs of these services as may be incurred by them for my benefit or at my request.

I have read the present Release of Liability, Waiver of all possible claims and Assumption of Risk, I understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it and have signed it freely and without any inducement or assurance of any nature and intend it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and agree that if any portion of this agreement is held to be invalid, the balance, notwithstanding, shall continue in full force and effect.

I confirm that I am of full age or, in the alternative, I have indicated that I am the guardian and or parent or custodian of the minor participant (being the person that has not completed 18 years of old) named above, and that I have read and understood this agreement prior to signing it, after legal advice from a lawyer of my choice, and agree that this agreement will be binding upon me (as participant or guardian or parent or custodian of the minor or otherwise), my heirs, next of kin, agents, executors, administrators and successors.

Except where the context otherwise requires, words denoting the singular shall include the plural and vice versa and words denoting any gender shall include all genders, thus guardian, parent, custodian, etc shall include the plural and the obligations and responsibilities of such persons under this document shall be joint and several.

CYPRUS SKATING FEDERATION reserves the right to make changes to the present declaration and release of liability - waiver of all possible claims and assumption of risk and I agree with it, given a written notice is given to me in person or sent by email or sent by registered post at my above mentioned address.

This declaration and release of liability - waiver of all possible claims and assumption of risk, shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Cyprus. The parties and/or participants hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Cyprus.



SIGNED THIS ON DAY OF	, 2019
In the Presence of:	Participant's Signature
1(sign.)	(sign.)
Name:	Name:
Address:	ID or Passport:
	Guardian's Signature:
	(If Participant is under 18)
2(sign.)	(sign.)
Name:	Name:
Address:	Id or Passport:
	Address:
	Contact tel: